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File #:  Version: 121-194 Name:

Status:Type: CRA Resolution - Consent Stricken

File created: In control:1/11/2021 Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:1/19/2021 1/19/2021

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE POMPANO BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
APPOINTING __________________, ONE NORTHWEST RESIDENT, OR BUSINESS OWNER, OR
BUSINESS MANAGER WITHIN THE NORTHWEST CRA, TO THE NORTHWEST DISTRICT
ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE POMPANO BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR A TERM OF TWO (2) YEARS; SAID TERM TO EXPIRE ON JANUARY 19, 2023; PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

STRICKENCommunity Redevelopment
Agency

1/19/2021 1

A RESOLUTION OF THE POMPANO BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
APPOINTING __________________, ONE NORTHWEST RESIDENT, OR BUSINESS OWNER, OR
BUSINESS MANAGER WITHIN THE NORTHWEST CRA, TO THE NORTHWEST DISTRICT
ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE POMPANO BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR A TERM OF TWO (2) YEARS; SAID TERM TO EXPIRE ON JANUARY 19, 2023; PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: N/A)

(Staff Contact: Kimberly Vazquez)

Summary Explanation/Background:
Shelton Pooler, member of  Northwest CRA (NWCRA) Advisory Committee term has expired.  The applicants
listed fulfill the membership category of " One Northwest Resident, or Business Owner, or Business Manager
within the NWCRA” for this position and are being presented to the CRA Board for consideration of
appointment to the NWCRA Advisory Committee.

Shelton Pooler - District 4 (Incumbent)
Danika Jackson - District 5
Tony Parrish - District 4
Rebecca Johnson - District 4
Whitney Rawls - District 4
Velma Flowers - District 4
Mandie Striggles - District 4
Phyllis Smith - District 5
Jay Ghanem - District 4
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File #: 21-194, Version: 1

Origin of request for this action: Staff
Fiscal impact and source of funding: N/A
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